CH
AN
GZ
HO
U
SU
ND
AY
 E
NE
RG
Y
CO
.,
 L
TD
.
Te
l:
 +
86
 0
51
9
68
08
 1
23
0
 F
ax
:
 +
86
 0
51
9
68
08
 1
23
3
Em
ai
l:
sa
le
s@
su
nd
ay
en
er
gy
.c
n
We
bs
it
e:
ww
w.
su
nd
ay
en
er
gy
.c
n
MECHANICAL DATA PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS Unit: mm (inch)
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Cell Type 210mm x 70mm（5*24）
120 cells in series
1754 x 1096 x 35 mm
21.0kg
3.2mm tempered glass
Anodized aluminium alloy
IP68, 3 diodes
MC4 or MC4 compatible
4mm² (IEC) / 12AWG (UL),300mm
Cell Arrangement
Dimensions
weight
Front Cover
Frame Material
J-Box
Cable
Connectors
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
-0.350% / ℃
-0.270% / ℃
0.048% / ℃
44 ± 2  ℃Norminal operatigCell Temperatue
385-405W
Model Type
Nominal Maximum Power (Pmax)
Optimum Operating Voltage (Vmp)
Optimum Operating Current (Imp)
Open Circuit Voltage (Voc)
Short Circuit Current (Isc)
Power Tolerance
Maximum System Voltage
Operating  Temperature
Maximum Series Fuse Rating
Number of Bypass Diode
395W
34.00V
11.62A
41.00V
12.21A
20.5%
0 to + 6W
DC 1500V
-40℃~+85℃
30A
3
120 Half
SDM12-120H-390SDM12-120H-385
385W 390W 400W 405W
33.60V 33.80V 34.20V 34.40V
11.47A 11.54A 11.70A 11.77A
40.60V 40.80V 41.20V 41.40V
12.08A 12.14A 12.28A 12.34A
20.0% 20.3% 20.8% 21.1%
SDM12-120H-395 SDM12-120H-400 SDM12-120H-405
±2
±2
395W
395W
1.0
2.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
6.0
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
12.0
14.0
11.0
0 10 20 30 40 50
100
150
200
250
350
300
400
50
0 10 20 30 40 50